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Paeific 3chocl of Relizion;
Berkeley, Calif .. U8 A,
February 11th, 1931,

President J. L, Stuart,
Yenching University,
Peipinz, China.

a r

My dear President Stuart:

I am considering going to Harvard University next
September to continue my study of the Philosophy of Reli-
gion, May I write to ask whether it is possible for me to
apply for finanecial aid for this purpose through Yenching
University? Since last September I have been studying at
the Pacific School of Reliszion, and have been financially
supported by this school. It appears that I could not zain
much more by stayins lonzer here. As Yenching and Harvard
have very close relationship, I have thousht that you may
be able to help me to seéecure an opportunity for further
study at Cambridge, lMass.

Any assistance that you may zgive in this connect-
ion will be deeply apsreciated by me,

Very respectfully wvours
e/ e LY ’

Gl 00
L oA ~




April 13, 1931

Deer !'r. lO:

Your letter to me, mailed to Chine, has been forwarded to
me here while I am on & hurried trip to ihis country on urgent university
businocsse I am returning to China newt month, and shall, therefore, have
ver; little opportunity to do anything except for the speoiel purposes
whiel 'eve brovghit me here. I note with intoerest that you are plamning
to go Lo larverd Urlversity next autum, and wish that it werc possible
to encourse the hope thal our University nmight give you finencial assist-
ance for thel purpose. Ve have, however, ebsolutely no funds for this
purposs, and I an at present greetly; couceorned over our inability even to
provide the relotively inexpensive scholarships which we ought to heve for
stulents iz our ouxm School of Religion. I am zlso prectically certain
that an applicetion to the ilervard-Yenching Institute would not be favere
ebly ected on, That fund is oxclusively limited to the rather nerrow fleld
of edvanced work in Chinese subjects, cnd it would only be quite an
exccptional instance wien a Chinese would be given a fellow.hipy Lo study
at .lerveard for this purpose,

: It is with gemaine regrot that I am foreéd to write in this
sirain, becuuge I anm consolous of tho gpleondid record you heve made, both
+hile at Yenching a:d since going to Berkeley. You are preocisely the sort
of student that we would want nost to eids I ghall be at Hervard week
after noxt and shall oonsult with Dr, d¢c Varges es to the possibility of
gecuring a scholarship from larverd University direct, in which case
oither he or I will let you lmow.

let me teke this oocasion to express my sppreciation of the
finc erticle you wrote for the Chins Critie, which took courage and
revealed clear underst: nding of 85U0B.

Very sincerely yours,
lIre Chluen-Feng Lo ‘
Pacific Cchool of Religion Pregident
lerleley, Californie
JI1Ss

CC~ Prof, de Vargas




Pacific School of Religion,
Berkeley, California,
June 4th, 19Z1. ;

[r. O. D. Wannamaker,
American (Office of
Yenching University,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear Mr. Wannamalker:

May I ask you to supply me with some pictures of Yen-
ching University and descriptions of its architecture?
I shall need these in connection with scme private study,

and shall be zlad to pay for them if necessary.

Very truly yours,

Lo hn- Ty




My dear lir, lo:

Thank you for your letter telling me that you expect
to remain in this sountry for the ooming year. There will prob-
ably be no further literature sent to the alwmmi until next fall,
but we always 1ike to lmow whether the students are remaining here
or returning to China, #0 that we may keep our information asour-
ate and up~to=date. Please, therefore, let us know your fall ad-
dress as soon as you deocide,

Mre, ¥annemaker has seen your letter to him oomirning
piotures of Yenshing, but sincs I handle that part of the work,
he has turned your regquest over to me,

Corresponding Secretary




1= Main gate to University
8~ General pancrama view of campus
3= Bashford Memorial Hall

4= Men's dormitories

8= Water Tower Pagods

6~ Seranton-Iwee Memorial and Igland
T~ Women's College Twin Buildings

8- Sage Reeltation Hall

9 <Women's Collegs dormiteries
10- Walk in Prince Ts'ai Teo's Garden
11- 1 or 2 miscellansous views
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Pacific School. of Relizien,
Berkeley, Calif.,
June - 12th, 1931,

.

MNiss L. lecCoy,
American Office of
Yenching University,
Hew York City.
My dear lliss lleCoy:
llany thanks for your letter of June 8th. I have received an
appointment to teach '"Chinese Civilization" in the Summer Ses-
sion of the State Teachers College in San Diego, California,

from June 29th to August 7th. I shall probably need a few pic-

tures of Yenching University for illustration purposes. As I

cannot now tel' you where I shall stay in San Diego, I will

write to you again, and will also let you know what pictures

I wish to have,

N

Perhaps I can get President E, L. Hardy of San Diego State
Teachers College interested in the Yenching enterprise. I will

certainly acquaintAwith what is being done in Yenching.

Cordially yours,

s a(’wm—?/wr




5602 Adams Avenue,
San Diego, Calif,,
July énd, 1931,

Miss L, MeCoy,

American Office of

Yenching University,

New York City. '

My dear lliss lleCoy:

¥indly send me immediastely the fol'owing pictures

of Yenching University:

llain gate to University
General nanorama view of campus

¢ r Pag - -3/
Jater Tower Pagoda /ﬁ,o_,.u'j 9 N 5(

Walk in Irince Ts'ai Tao's garden
I enclose herewith three dollars,

If you could afiord to give me thirty copies of ibfﬂ&uj

“

the latest "Yenching News," I shall be glad to distri- ) “7’3"
/<

-

bute them among my students in the State College here,

Yours cordially,

L. r/l/w—»«?ﬁ-




July 9, 1931

My dear Mr, Los

On Vednesday we sent you the pistures requested in
your letter of July 2nd, Because we had no no more tinted piotures
of the pagoda, we sent you one of the brown sepias and added e
tinted dormitory picture so as to give you four colored ones.
The {3 sent us will cover the cost of these five. We also sent
you under separate cover 25 oopies of the last Yenohing News,
which is all we oan spare. We hope the pictures reasch ‘you in
good order,

iiss MoCoy is takmg part of her vacation thie week,
- Sho happened to come in, however, since the receipt of your lottar,
and selected the pictures which were semt you.

' Very sincerely yours,

Office Seoretary

Mre Lo Ch'uan Fang
5602 Adama Avenue
8an Diego, Calif.

KK -

C o bl el e ;




WESTERLEIGH

OYSTER BAY, LONG ISLAND

December 18th 1932

Dear Sirs:

~ Please pardon my delay in answering your
kind letter, inviting me to become a member of the
National Advisory Council.

: As you know, my interest in China is very
great, and I deeply appreciate this opportunity you
offer me of being of service. My delay in answering
your note was caused by the fact that I was extremely
busy last week, prevailing on the Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer
people to eliminate the inflammatory Yellow Peril
section of their film THE MASK OF FU MANCHU. I was
finally successful in persuading them to recall all
their films and do the necessary cutting.

I mention this simply because one of the
things that creates an unfavorable impression of China
in this country is the numerous motion picture films
that portray the Chinese in an unfortunate light.

The moving picture companies of course are always
looking for villains, and China has proved a fortunate
source of supply for them, because of the weakened con-
dition of the Chinese Government, which has prevented
vigorous action on their part.

As you know, moving picture executives are
extremely sensitive to customer reaction, and there-
fore in the future I think™®fat when such a film comes
to our attention, we must protest strongly to the
guilty executives. If they are showered with protests
several times, they will be careful not to repeat this
type of picture, and so - even though this is rather
far afield from your immediate work- I wonder whether
in the future if it should be brought te your atten-
tion you would immediately file a vigorous protest
with the person responsible for the film.

Believe me, as already said, I accept with
pleasure your kind invitation.

Very sincere}y yours,
Prillcone 2ot Qo
(William Loeb, JF.) L\ "
n4.4. i




Decembder 29, 1932,

Mr. William Loedb, Jr.
Westerleigh

Oyster Bay, L. I.
New York.

Dear Mr. Loeb:

7 wigh {0 acknowledge your lettzr of December 19th
accepting nembership on our Yenching Advisory Coumell.

I am very glad to find someone who ic actively in-
terested in the qmestion of sesing that the proper type of picture
films represeatiag China reach the American people. I wigh also
that the reverse of this might be accomplished anc that we might
have some careful cemnsorship of pictures representing American
1life which are shown in Chipna. I am sure that the extremes in
both ways are very harmful and after many years of 11fe in China
I am very much convinced that these pictures have much more ine
fluence than any of ms attridute to them and that they frequemtly
are the source of a great deal of hard feeling which would mot be
engendered {f they wers properly cenmred. I agree with you that
such a contrituation does much toward the bettenuent of international
feelings and I believe that commercialism should be tempered by the
proper type of censorship even though it has to be done under govern-

ment auspices.

Hopimg to have the pleasure of meeting you persnally,

I am,

Yery sincerely,

E. Gist Gee,
Vice-Presidemt.




Dear Mr. Leeds

48 & mamber of the Advisery Counoil and a
friend of Yemohing University, you will, I am sure,
enjay the enclosed account of the celebration of
President Stuart's aixtieth birthday which was observe
od with fitting ceremonies on the Campus,

The acoampaning picture was taken om that
sssssion,

Yours very sincerely,

George G. Barber
Fresident, Board of Trustess.

*O ml‘— m. J’Q
Qyster Bay -
Leng “w. Ne Yo




Peking University
(Yenching Ta Hsueh)

Contract with Teachers

mhis Agreement Witnesseth That:

1 - Mr. George R. Loehr ........cceceeessee. 1B engaged as a teacher
in the Department of .....2nglish...... in the 11eN'8 cccccecosvnnnns
College for a period of permanence, beginning July 1, 1926cccceccess

iR e S oo
and ending ....'..,... LA ] LR

o - mhe full time of a teacher is understood to be ..periods of class-
room work per week. In laboratory work a two-hour reriod with less
than twelve students shall be reckoned as one hour of teaching, ahd

a two-hour period with twelve or more students shall be reckoned as
one and one-half hours of teaching. 3Jach teacher is also expected to
share in the responsibilities of the Faculty for administrative work,
and in measures adopted for the common welfare of the ﬁniversity.
Unless it is mutually agreed in writing, no teacher engaged for full
time, shall gndertake regular remunerative service elsewhere.

3 - A. T™e salary and allowances shhll be those specified in the
schedule now in effedﬁ, adopted by Board of Trustees .ecccccecccoccss

® © 00 00000008 00 000 ;-On ® 00 %00 00 JUIy 24' 1925-..0..0.10.....0..

Signed Geo. R. Loshr.

J.L. Stuart 3} Por the
Bliss 1f. Wiant) University

Date.. January 27, 1926.







November 4, 1942

Veterans Administration
Cecllection Subdivigion
¥Weehington, D, C,

Gentlenens
Re Po 202764 o R, Lo

e recelved today a letter from Howard Payne, Yenching
University, Peking, China, dated May 20, 1942 in which he
quoted a letter that he had received from Mr. Georre R.
Loehr as follows;

*Kindly requeet the New York Office to plesnce
Bay the monthly premiume on my United Statee
Government 1life insurrnce. The policy number

18 K-202264.,

Enclosed 1s a monthly premium notice envelope
vhich 1s ueed for the pzyment and which hsas
complete instructions for method of payment.

The premiums are paid through February 1942,

The amount due for March is $11.9C wheress
comnencing with April, the monthly »nremium

is #18.70.

In August 8f eacn year a Dividend Deposit of
about ¢ .CO ie made which can be applied to the
payment of premiums or left to my credit with
the Veterans' Administr~tion. If necessary the
Dividend Deposit due this August may be applied to
back premium payments.®

¥e wish to t ke care of these insurance payments for
Mr. Loehr, and ask that you kindly advise us of the
amount negeassary at this time to bring these payments up
to date. Then if you will mail the future notices to the
above address, we will make all payments promptly.

¥r. Loehr has not been able to handle these payments
as formerly eince he has been interned by the Japanese
eince December 8, 1942.

The enclosed envelope sent to us may help you in
checking up these payments.

EC
enc.

Very truly yours,







VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

" WASHINGTON
liovember 19, 1942

YOUR FILE REFERENCE:

Associated Boards for B " prrerLy ReFErTO:  DBA-A
Christian Colleges in China, :

150 Fifth Lvenue, ; ‘ LCEHR, George Re

New York, New York. : ¥-202,26l

Attention: . A. Evans,
Acting Fxec. Sec'y and
Associate Treasurer.

Gentlemen:

Feceipt is acknowledged of your communication dated lovember b,
1942 with referencc to the United States CGovernment life insurance policy
¥-202,26l issued to Mr. George R. Loehr.

Mr. Loehr was granted an endowment policy maturing at age 62
in the amount of $10,000,00 effective August 1, 1920 on which premiums
are paid to include the month of February 19L42. The policy had ac-
cumulated sufficient reserve as of Yarch 1, 1942, the date of lapse,
to purchase protection to the end of the endowment period. The usual
requirements for reinstatement are, therefore, waived and the insur-
ance may be placed in good standing upon the payment of all przmiums
in arrears with interest at the rate of five per centugy@er annum
from their several due dates. A remittance of 5180.17 with a pre-
vious credit of 310.L6 on the account will be required to complete
payment of premiums throush December 1942 with interest on the
premiums in defaulty . R

s —————

Future premiums thereafter would be due the first day of
the calendar month with a grace period of 31 deys from the due date
allowed for payment. '

Very truly yours,

t

H. V.. STIRLING,
Director of Fingnce.







November 23, 1942

Refer to DBA-A
Loehr, George R.
_ K-202,264 .
Veterans Administration

Washington, D, C.
Attention: Mr. H. V. Stirling.

Gentlemen:

As instructed in your letter of November 19, 1942,
ve are enclosing herewith a check for $180.17, to cover
the premium on policy #K-202,264 issued to Mr. George R.
?oegr} :?:ongh December 1942 with interest on the premiums

n default.

: If you will kindly send all future notices to the
Agsocinted Boards for Christian Collegee in China at the
above address, we will see that all premiums are paid
until such time that Mr. Loehr can agailn take over the
payments.

Very truly yours,







Dr. George Robert Loehr 15176,
member of the faculty of Yenching Uni-
versity, Peking, China, has been in-
terned by the Japanese in Peking since
December 8, 1941, along with the entire
faculty of the University. His sister,
Mrs. Marie Loehr Arnold, of 2403 Bag-
by St., Houston, Texas, wrote: “The
only nmews 1 have had of my brother
since his internment on December 8,
1941, was a letter which came over on
the Gripsholm, received five months
after it was written, and a Red Cross 25-
word message sent last June 16. How-
ever, according to the Shanghai Evening
Post and Mercury, published in New
York, he is interned at gthe U. S. Em-
bassy in Peking,” along with our sister,
Mrs. Louise Loehr Saetti, and her two
children. Our sister was also with the
Yenching Faculty, so they were all in-
terned at the same time.”




Dr. Loehr was born in Shanghai, Chi-
na, the son of the late Reverend George
Robert Loehr ’80 and Malvina (Allen)
Loehr and is the gt.ndson of the Rev-
erend Young J. Allen 58, D.D. *77 and
LL.D. °78, whose great missionary work
in China earned for him the title, “the
man who hurled the Chinese gods from
their pedestals.” After graduation from
Emory, Dr. Loehr taught languages at
Candler College, Havana, Cuba, from
. 1915 to 1917. He served in the Tank
Corps of the U. S. Army from April

1918 to April 1919. He entered YMCA

-work and served as YMCA secretary in
Honolulu from 1919 to 1921, and as
secretary in Shanghai from 1921 to
1924. He then joined the faculty of
Shanghai American School, Shanghai,
China, where he taught for a number
of years hefore joining the Yenching
faculty.

In May, 1937, he received a bronze
medal conferred by the Societa Dante
Alighieri, Rome, Italy. In June, 1938,
he was awarded the Doctor of Letters
degree by Royal University, Rome,
Italy.

Tog %mory ALuMNUS

-
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